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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION

MONDIS TECHNOLOGY LTD., Civil Action No. 2:11-cv-00378-JRG

Plaintiff,
severed from

V.

CHIMEI INNOLUX CORP.. et al.. Civil Action No. 2:07-cv-00565-TJW

Defendants.

HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.’S NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Defendant Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., Ltd. (“Hon Hai”)
in the above named case hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal
Circuit from the order declining to modify the ongoing royalty entered on January 4, 2013 (Dkt.
No. 90) and the orders subsumed therein, including but not limited to, the Final Judgment
entered on April 30, 2012 (Dkt. No. 47), the Memorandum Opinion and Order regarding various
issues related to supplemental damages and ongoing royalties entered April 30, 2012 (Dkt. No.
46), the Memorandum Opinion and Order denying CMI’s Motion for Reconsideration entered
February 27, 2012 (Dkt. No. 25), and the Memorandum Opinion and Order granting-in-part and
denying-in-part Mondis’s Motion for Supplemental Damages for 2011 and for an Ongoing
Royalty Rate entered on September 30, 2011 (Dkt. No. 11).
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Respectfully submitted,

Dated: January 11, 2013 /s/Peter J. Wied

Peter J. Wied (pro hac vice)
pwied@goodwinprocter.com
Vincent Yip (pro hac vice)
vyip@goodwinprocter.com
Terry D. Garnett (pro hac vice)
tgarnett@goodwinprocter.com

Harry L “Gil” Gillam, Jr. Jay C. Chiu (pro hac vice)

GILLAM & SMITH jchiu@goodwinprocter.com

303 South Washington Avenue GOODWIN PROCTER LLP
Marshall, TX 75670 601 South Figueroa Street, 41* Floor
Telephone: (903) 934-8450 Los Angeles, California 90017
Facsimile: (903) 934-9257 Tel: (213) 426-2500
gil@GillamSmithLaw.com Fax: (213) 623-1673

Attorneys for Defendant HON HAI
PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, hereby certify that on January 15, 2013 a true and correct copy of the foregoing were
prepared and processed in portable document format (PDF) and served by electronic mail to the

parties and listed below:

Otis W. Carroll, Jr.
Jack Wesley Hill

IRELAND CARROLL AND KELLEY, P.C.

6101 South Broadway, Suite 500
P.O. Box 7879

Tyler, Texas 75711

E-Mail: fedserv@icklaw.com

Jeffrey Brian Plies

Michael McDermott

Gretchen Sims Sween

Dechert LLP - Austin

300 West 6th Street, Suite 1850

Austin, Texas 78701

E-Mail: jeff.plies@dechert.com

E-Mail: michael.mcdermott@dechert.com

E-Mail: gretchen.sween@dechert.com

Eric Hugh Findlay

Findlay Craft

6760 Old Jacksonville Hwy

Ste 101

Tyler, TX 75703

Email: efindlay@findlaycraft.com

Ann Marie Byers

James Patrick Brogan

Cooley Godward Kronish LLP - Colorado
380 Interlocken Crescent

Suite 900

Broomfield, CO 80021

Email: Innolux@cooley.com

January 15, 2013

LIBA/2363576.2

Martin J. Black

Robert D. Rhoad

Dechert LLP

Cira Centre

2929 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19104

E-Mail: martin.black@dechert.com
E-Mail: robert.rhoad@dechert.com

Counsel for Mondis Technology Ltd.

Thomas J. Friel, Jr.

Cooley Godward Kronish LLP - San
Francisco

101 California Street

5th Floor

San Francisco, Ca 94111-5800
Email: Innolux@cooley.com

Counsel for Defendants Innolux Corp. and
Chimei Innolux Corporation

/s/ Peter J. Wied
Peter J. Wied




